## ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-

To: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) a) Kevin W. Jameson
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  a) Name: Codefast, Inc.  b) Address: 2001 Gateway Place, Suite 315W San Jose, CA 95110
3.	Nature of conveyance
	Execution Date: June 2, 2005
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 6,785,664
	The title of the (new) application is:
	COLLECTION KNOWLEDGE SYSTEM
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:
	Customer No. 21912 Van Pelt, Yi & James LLP 10050 N. Foothill Blvd, Suite 200 Cupertino, CA 95014 408-973-2585
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	☐ Enclosed ☐ The USPTO is hereby authorized to charge the fee and any deficiencies to Deposit Account No. 50-0685 (Order No. Atty Docket No. CFSTP004)
8. is a true	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy copy of the original document.
Date:	June <b>%</b> , 2005  Robyn Wagner Registration No. 50,575

Attorney Docket No. CFSTP004

700186097

PATENT **REEL: 016309 FRAME: 0397** 

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Kevin W. Jameson, an individual, residing at 148 Edgebank Place NW, Calgary, Alberta, T3A 4L4, Canada, ("Seller") certifies that to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief he is the sole owner of United States Patent No. 6,785,664 issued August 31, 2004, entitled COLLECTION KNOWLEDGE SYSTEM ---.

Seller, hereby:

- 1) Assigns and transfers to Codefast, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2001 Gateway Place, Suite 315W, San Jose, CA 95110, ("Buyer") the entire right, title and interest to the above referenced patent and to any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) (including continuations, divisionals and continuations in part) based upon, and patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information that is disclosed in the above referenced patent.
- 2) Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from patent applications claiming priority to or otherwise related to the above referenced patent including any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to Codefast, Inc.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Kevin W Jameson

Date 2, 2005

Attorney Docket No. CFSTP004

PATENT REEL: 016309 FRAME: 0398

RECORDED: 06/08/2005